




























 From: Sarsam, David (DPC)
 Sent: Tuesday, 5 June 2018 9:19 AM

 To: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF)
 Cc: Wilson, Claire (DTF)

 Subject: RE: Reimbursement by Vendor
 Attachments: DTF Refund - cba statement.pdf

 Importance: High

Dear Cristalle,

Just wanted to thank you for your prompt attention and action to the issue 
below,

We are able to see the refund of $124 that you have processed in the DTF bank 
statement (file 
attached),

I will attach this file and provide a comment in basware to show that the funds 
were refunded and no 
further action is required, 

Have a great day

Regards
David Sarsam
Senior Accounts Payable Officer
Accounts Payable, Shared Services SA
Department of the Premier and Cabinet 

Tel 08 8462 1144
DX 700
david.sarsam@sa.gov.au
www.sharedservices.sa.gov.au
21-25 Nile Street
Port Adelaide SA 5015

From: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 3:18 PM 
To: Sarsam, David (DPC) <David.Sarsam@sa.gov.au> 
Cc: Wilson, Claire (DTF) <Claire.Wilson4@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Reimbursement by Vendor

Good afternoon, 

I have processed the payment, please see attached. 

Kind regards, 

Cristalle Vandenberg
Ministerial Adviser 
to the Hon Rob Lucas MLC



State Administration Centre, Level 8, 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA 5000 
t 846 33192   |  e cristalle.vandenberg@sa.gov.au |  w  treasury.sa.gov.au
 
 
 
Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be
the subject of legal professional privilege or  
public interest immunity.If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.

From: Sarsam, David (DPC)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 3:11 PM 
To: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF) <Cristalle.Vandenberg@sa.gov.au> 
Cc: Wilson, Claire (DTF) <Claire.Wilson4@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Reimbursement by Vendor 
Importance: High

Good afternoon Cristalle,

I am sending this e-mail to advise that a payment of $124 was processed to you 
in our system, on the 
24/05/2018, Pay ID: ,

Unfortunately, this payment was processed in error as advised by the agency and 
a refund of the total 
amount of $124 is required to be processed back to: DTF Operating account,

I have attached the below details for you to use please when processing the 
refund,

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) or Direct Deposit
Account Name:  DTF Operating Account
BSB:  
Account No:  
Payment Reference: 
Email remittance to APPayments@sharedservices.sa.gov.au

I would appreciate if you can advise once the refund is processed so I can 
search the Bank statement for 
a confirmation,

Many thanks and have a good day,

Regards
David Sarsam
Senior Accounts Payable Officer
Accounts Payable, Shared Services SA
Department of the Premier and Cabinet 

Tel 08 8462 1144
DX 700
david.sarsam@sa.gov.au
www.sharedservices.sa.gov.au
21-25 Nile Street
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Port Adelaide SA 5015

From: Wilson, Claire (DTF)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 12:46 PM 
To: Sarsam, David (DPC) <David.Sarsam@sa.gov.au> 
Cc: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF) <Cristalle.Vandenberg@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: Reimbursement by Vendor

Good Afternoon David

Further to our earlier conversation, please find below the details of an 
employee within the 
Treasurer’s Office who incorrectly received reimbursement for Mobile Phone 
expenditure during a 
period in which she wasn’t fully employed. The Vendor is required to pay back 
the reimbursement and 
in order to do so I believe you will liaise with her direct and provide 
information on how she can 
transfer those funds. Cristalle is aware that the amount of $124 will need to be
reimbursed.

Details of vendor are as follows:

Name: Cristalle Vandenberg
Batch ID: BT1805221635
Reference: 
Amount: $124

Regards

Claire

Claire Wilson
Office Manager
Office of the Treasurer
Level 8 | 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA  5000 
t 820 41488 e claire.wilson4@sa.gov.au
 
Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be
the subject of  
legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.  If you are not the 
intended recipient, any use,  
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.
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 From: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF)
 Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 3:18 PM

 To: Sarsam, David (DPC)
 Cc: Wilson, Claire (DTF)

 Subject: RE: Reimbursement by Vendor
 Attachments: IMG_3140.PNG

Good afternoon, 

I have processed the payment, please see attached. 

Kind regards, 

Cristalle Vandenberg
Ministerial Adviser 
to the Hon Rob Lucas MLC

State Administration Centre, Level 8, 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA 5000 
t 846 33192   |  e cristalle.vandenberg@sa.gov.au |  w  treasury.sa.gov.au
 
 
 
Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be
the subject of legal professional privilege or  
public interest immunity.If you are not the intended recipient, any use, 
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.

From: Sarsam, David (DPC)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 3:11 PM 
To: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF) <Cristalle.Vandenberg@sa.gov.au> 
Cc: Wilson, Claire (DTF) <Claire.Wilson4@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: RE: Reimbursement by Vendor 
Importance: High

Good afternoon Cristalle,

I am sending this e-mail to advise that a payment of $124 was processed to you 
in our system, on the 
24/05/2018, Pay ID: ,

Unfortunately, this payment was processed in error as advised by the agency and 
a refund of the total 
amount of $124 is required to be processed back to: DTF Operating account,

I have attached the below details for you to use please when processing the 
refund,

Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT) or Direct Deposit
Account Name:  DTF Operating Account
BSB:  
Account No:  
Payment Reference:
Email remittance to APPayments@sharedservices.sa.gov.au
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I would appreciate if you can advise once the refund is processed so I can 
search the Bank statement for 
a confirmation,

Many thanks and have a good day,

Regards
David Sarsam
Senior Accounts Payable Officer
Accounts Payable, Shared Services SA
Department of the Premier and Cabinet 

Tel 08 8462 1144
DX 700
david.sarsam@sa.gov.au
www.sharedservices.sa.gov.au
21-25 Nile Street
Port Adelaide SA 5015

From: Wilson, Claire (DTF)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 12:46 PM 
To: Sarsam, David (DPC) <David.Sarsam@sa.gov.au> 
Cc: Vandenberg, Cristalle (DTF) <Cristalle.Vandenberg@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: Reimbursement by Vendor

Good Afternoon David

Further to our earlier conversation, please find below the details of an 
employee within the 
Treasurer’s Office who incorrectly received reimbursement for Mobile Phone 
expenditure during a 
period in which she wasn’t fully employed. The Vendor is required to pay back 
the reimbursement and 
in order to do so I believe you will liaise with her direct and provide 
information on how she can 
transfer those funds. Cristalle is aware that the amount of $124 will need to be
reimbursed.

Details of vendor are as follows:

Name: Cristalle Vandenberg
Batch ID: BT1805221635
Reference: 
Amount: $124

Regards

Claire

Claire Wilson
Office Manager
Office of the Treasurer
Level 8 | 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA  5000 
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t 820 41488 e claire.wilson4@sa.gov.au
 
Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be
the subject of  
legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.  If you are not the 
intended recipient, any use,  
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.

 

























 From: SharedServicesSA:APVendors
 Sent: Friday, 15 June 2018 11:26 AM

 To: Sarsam, David (DPC)
 Subject: FW: DTF - please add the correct EFT details to vendor: 

 - David Siow
 Attachments: David Siow Payment - 180121352.pdf

 Importance: High

Hi David
As per request below to amend bank account number from 
This has been completed.
Thanks

Please Note: All Vendors Created or Amended in Masterpiece will be available on 
the next business 
working day in Basware.

Janet Watson
Accounts Payable Officer, Vendor Maintenance Team 
Shared Services SA | Department of the Premier & Cabinet
Level 3, 21-25 Nile Street, Port Adelaide SA 5015

Tel 08 8462 1333 then Press 2 | Fax 08 8124 9874 
APVendors@sharedservices.sa.gov.au
“Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also 
be the subject of legal professional privilege or public interest 
immunity. If you are not the intended recipient, any use, disclosure or copying 
of this document is unauthorised.”
 

From: Sarsam, David (DPC)  
Sent: Thursday, 14 June 2018 8:04 AM 
To: SharedServicesSA:APVendors 
Subject: DTF -  please add the correct EFT details to vendor:  
David Siow 
Importance: High

Good morning AP Vendors,

Please add the correct Account number advised by the agency below to DTF vendor:
 – 

David Siow?

Please let me know once its done,

Regards
David Sarsam
Senior Accounts Payable Officer
Accounts Payable, Shared Services SA
Department of the Premier and Cabinet 
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Tel 08 8462 1144
Fax 08 8124 9864
david.sarsam@sa.gov.au
www.sharedservices.sa.gov.au
GPO Box 11030, Adelaide SA 5001

From: Wilson, Claire (DTF)  
Sent: Wednesday, 13 June 2018 3:44 PM 
To: Sarsam, David (DPC) 
Subject: FW: EFT payment rejected for: David Siow - payment 180121532 
Importance: High

Good Afternoon David

I’ve now been advised by David Siow that Supplier Line 14 should be: 

Regards

Claire 

Claire Wilson
Office Manager
Office of the Treasurer
Level 8 | 200 Victoria Square ADELAIDE SA  5000 
t 820 41488 e claire.wilson4@sa.gov.au
 
Information contained in this e-mail message may be confidential and may also be
the subject of  
legal professional privilege or public interest immunity.  If you are not the 
intended recipient, any use,  
disclosure or copying of this document is unauthorised.

 

From: Sarsam, David (DPC)  
Sent: Monday, 4 June 2018 2:01 PM 
To: Cathro, Vicky (DTF) <Vicky.Cathro@sa.gov.au> 
Subject: EFT payment rejected for: David Siow - payment 180121532 
Importance: High

Good afternoon Vicky,

I am e-mailing you regarding the attached payment for: David Siow that has 
rejected due to incorrect 
bank details,

We currently have the below BSB and Account number in our system, can you please
confirm with the 
vendor their current/valid banking details and advise ASAP so we can amend our 
system and re-issue 
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the payment?

Thank you
David Sarsam 
 

Regards
David Sarsam
Senior Accounts Payable Officer
Accounts Payable, Shared Services SA
Department of the Premier and Cabinet 

Tel 08 8462 1144
DX 700
david.sarsam@sa.gov.au
www.sharedservices.sa.gov.au
21-25 Nile Street
Port Adelaide SA 5015
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nvo ce Number: 96513075 Date of ssue: 06 JAN 2018

This invoice is for your records only

Your Tasks
D d you know that you can v ew the tasks for your account n your Toolbox? That s r ght  you can keep track of
what s go ng on beh nd the scenes w th any tasks that were recently worked on by us. t s ust another way we re
help ng you to be “ n the know”.

g

Customer Relationship Agreement
Have you heard? We ve made our Customer Relat onsh p Agreement (CRA) eas er to understand! f you d l ke to f nd
out more about the changes or have a read of our CRA  head to iinet.net.au/about/legal/cra/

Be a Winner
Psst  you know that Toolbox we were talk ng about? You can also use t to opt n or out of rece v ng
promot onal ema ls from us and our partners. There are some sweet g veaways up for grabs n our
monthly newsletter. og n to your Toolbox and select My Account". From there  ust h t "ed t contact
preferences" n the left-hand column to custom se your subscr pt ons.

Your Toolbox username s n your nvo ce and f you can t remember your password don t worry; we
have a tool for that!

Questions or Feedback
As always  we d love to hear from you! f you have any quest ons or feedback about your nvo ce
 please send to bizsupport@iinet.net.au



nvo ce Number: 96513075 Date of ssue: 06 JAN 2018

 Page 3 of 3

iiNet Limited ABN 48 068 628 937 Billing and Support:13 86 89 toolbox.iinet.net.au

SERVICE DETAILS

OHosting

Gateway IP address - 

Monthly Charge $0.00
Billed period: 20 JAN 2018 - 20 FEB 2018

Hosting Total $0.00

iInternet

ADSL

Business Broadband Value - User Name: 

Monthly Charge $79.99
Billed period: 20 JAN 2018 - 20 FEB 2018

Internet Total $79.99

TOTAL $79.99

All charges shown include GST unless otherwise
stated.  Some items on this invoice may be classified
as GST free and will not be included in the GST total.

?
Any questions?
Have you seen our onl ne nvo ce xpla ner? Th s handy nteract ve tool w ll help you f nd your way
around your new nvo ce. t s ava lable at iinet.net.au/newinvoice. f you have any other quest ons about
your nvo ce or our b ll ng system you ll f nd a l brary of how-to art cles FAQs and much more at
iihelp.iinet.net.au.
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nvo ce Number: 97431973 Date of ssue: 06 F B 2018

This invoice is for your records only

Your Tasks
D d you know that you can v ew the tasks for your account n your Toolbox? That s r ght  you can keep track of
what s go ng on beh nd the scenes w th any tasks that were recently worked on by us. t s ust another way we re
help ng you to be “ n the know”.

g

Customer Relationship Agreement
Have you heard? We ve made our Customer Relat onsh p Agreement (CRA) eas er to understand! f you d l ke to f nd
out more about the changes or have a read of our CRA  head to iinet.net.au/about/legal/cra/

Be a Winner
Psst  you know that Toolbox we were talk ng about? You can also use t to opt n or out of rece v ng
promot onal ema ls from us and our partners. There are some sweet g veaways up for grabs n our
monthly newsletter. og n to your Toolbox and select My Account". From there  ust h t "ed t contact
preferences" n the left-hand column to custom se your subscr pt ons.

Your Toolbox username s n your nvo ce and f you can t remember your password don t worry; we
have a tool for that!

Questions or Feedback
As always  we d love to hear from you! f you have any quest ons or feedback about your nvo ce
 please send to bizsupport@iinet.net.au



nvo ce Number: 97431973 Date of ssue: 06 F B 2018

 Page 3 of 3

iiNet Limited ABN 48 068 628 937 Billing and Support:13 86 89 toolbox.iinet.net.au

SERVICE DETAILS

OHosting

Gateway IP address - 

Monthly Charge $0.00
Billed period: 20 FEB 2018 - 20 MAR 2018

Hosting Total $0.00

iInternet

ADSL

Business Broadband Value - User Name: 

Monthly Charge $79.99
Billed period: 20 FEB 2018 - 20 MAR 2018

Internet Total $79.99

TOTAL $79.99

All charges shown include GST unless otherwise
stated.  Some items on this invoice may be classified
as GST free and will not be included in the GST total.

?
Any questions?
Have you seen our onl ne nvo ce xpla ner? Th s handy nteract ve tool w ll help you f nd your way
around your new nvo ce. t s ava lable at iinet.net.au/newinvoice. f you have any other quest ons about
your nvo ce or our b ll ng system you ll f nd a l brary of how-to art cles FAQs and much more at
iihelp.iinet.net.au.
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